



Address: Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Phase 8, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong. Telephone: (852) 3400 8451 Email: cnerc.steel@polyu.edu.hk Website: https://www.polyu.edu.hk/cnercsteel

Establishment of Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Construction Technology Alliance cum Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Construction Technology Conference 2024.01.06-07

The Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Construction Technology Alliance was established on 6 January 2024, and Prof. K. F. Chung, Director of CNERC led his delegation team including Dr. H. C. Ho, Deputy Executive Secretary, Dr. Y. F. Hu, Research Assistant Professor, and Dr. B. Li, Postdoctoral Fellow to attend the first meeting of the Alliance.

At the meeting, the Alliance's Charter, as well as appointment of Chairman, Vice Chairmen, and Directors were confirmed. Of which, CNERC was unanimously approved as one of the Vice Chairman units, and Prof. K. F. Chung was appointed as Deputy Secretary General of the Alliance.



Inauguration Ceremony of the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Construction Technology Alliance

On 7 January 2024, the Inauguration Ceremony of the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Construction Technology Conference was held. Prof. K. F. Chung was invited as a Keynote Speaker and gave a presentation on "Application and Development of High Strength 690MPa Steel in Construction", and other representatives from Guangdong, Hong Kong and Macao had given their respective presentations. The Conference was attended by over 400 delegates.



Prof. Chung's presentation on "Application and Development of High Strength 690MPa Steel in Construction"



Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Construction Technology Conference

